Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 981502-TC

Company: Kyle Brian Copeland

Date Docketed: 11/02/1998 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5386 issued to Kyle Brian Copeland for violation or Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADH	AFA	APP	CAF	(CNU)	EAG		LEG	RAR	RRR	UAU		
section 2 - OPR	Completes and re		RAR in	_					Lie	ne School	tule			
rogram/Module	81(k)			[MARK!	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	ENAL PL	ANHING	DOCUMEN	L		
	Staff Assig	ments		FOR L	POATES	CONTACT	THE RE	T TO RE	ECTION:	(850)	413-677	0		
				sk revis					CT PATE		Due.	Dates		
PR Staff	P Isler					0	7					Pre	rvious	Current
					*****	Recommen	detion					T NC	WE	101/07/1999
				2.	Apenda	- Regul	85					MC	ME	01/19/1999
			2 (2.8)		PAA On	der-Cert	ificate	Cancel	lation	- Auto	Close	_ _85	ME_	02/08/1999
taff Counsel	J McKinney		_	5.								_ _		
CRs ()		100		6.										
			_	7.	1.15			_				- -	_	
			_	9.										
		THE		10.	_				_			-	_	-
()														
				13.										
												-	_	
()			11000	16.										
				17.									_	
				18.										
			2700	20.						_				
()				21.				_	_					-
		000000		23.										
				24.								-	_	
()				25.										
				27.										
			_	28.									_	
			_											
	ignments for hear	ing		31.										
nd/or deciding	this case:			32.										
Full Commission X Commission Panel		sion Pane	t	34.										
		_	35.								-	_		
		36.												
	7477119			38.	672451									
nitials: OPR	4 Coursel			39.	-								_	
stat	f Counsel			1 40.										

Where penels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairmon; the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

JC

Hrg.

Exam.

Staff

Commissioners

JN DS CL GR

ADH	Comelasioners								
	1C	GR	CL	DS	JN				
×									

Approv	ed: _	upply an	<u>_</u>
Dates	11/06	/1008	

ALL

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Docket No. 981502-TC Date Company: Kyle Brian Copeland	Docketed: 11	02/1998 Title	for viol	e Certifi ation of nt Fees:	Rules 25	5386 15 4.0161. inicatio	F.A.C.	Ryle Hrian Regulatory anies, and	Copeland
Ufficial Filing Date:	Expirat	ion:							
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)	ACM AFA	APP CAF	(ONU)	AG GC	LEG	RAR —	RRR	WW	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and ret	turns to RAR 1	10 workdays.			In	ne Sched	ule		
Program/Module B1(f) Staff Assign	ments	HARNING: TH IT IS TENTA FOR UPDATES Current CA	CONTACT TE	E RECORD	REVISION SECTION	(850)	000UMEN 413-677	3	e Dates
OPR Staff			0					Previo	us Current
-		2 =							
Staff Counsel		4 =							
OCRs ()		6 7 8 9							
()		11. 12. 13. 14.							
()		15. 16. 17. 18.							
		20. 21. 22. 23. 24.							
()		25 26 27 28 29							
Recommended assignments for hear and/or deciding this case:	ing	30. 31. 32.							
Full Commission Commission Hearing Examiner Staff	ston Panel _	32. 33. 34. 35.							
Date filed with RAR:		36.							
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel		38. 39. 40.				_			
Section 3 - Chairman Completes		Assignments	are as fol	lows:					
- Hearing (Officer(s)				- Pre	hearing	Officer		
Commissioners	Hr	g. Staff		[Comm	1ss1one	rs	ADM	
ALL JN DS CL	GR JC				JN OS	a c	GR JC		
Where panels are assigned the set the identical panel decides the Where one Commissioner, a Hearin	case.		1		pproved:				

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

RECEIVED-FISC

MEMORANDUM

June 25, 1999

39 JUN 25 PM 2: 92

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 981502-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5386 ISSUED TO KYLE BRIAN COPFLAND FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981563-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4276 ISSUED TO A & R DIVISION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981564-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4248 ISSUED TO JACKIE RAY STONE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981565-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4574 ISSUED TO LAWRENCE FOOD MARKET, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

99-0221A-907

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, to be issued in the abovereferenced docket.

(Number of pages in order - 3)

KMP/lw Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)

I:981565A.KMP

1 4 marged

MEMORANDUM

February 8, 1999

5-8 PM 3:44

RECEIVED FPSC

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) VM NO

RE:

DOCKET NO. 981502-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5386 ISSUED TO KYLE BRIAN COPELAND FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981563-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4276 ISSUED TO A & R DIVISION OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981564-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4248 ISSUED TO JACKIE RAY STONE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

DOCKET NO. 981565-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 4574 ISSUED TO LAWRENCE FOOD MARKET, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS.

99-022/-FDF

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINES, REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES AND REQUIRING INFORMATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 25-24.520, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 7)

KMP/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 981565.kmp

y certified